H3T & 206

fem - feam @ ant @ 3597 & Yol A

ufgnir 82 W99 AA39 AR % eUix SfiHsg 3 fAeer i3t 9 fa Jo &9 feam ahif € 239
oz g Ty 8 HA T Heudr afiHed @ © Te3dt gaH &, 3123 fHIT 16.03.2023 W3 gaH
fH31.21.06.202L WEAT SHT T 29 W3 OF T Tare A HE9 AY3I At © T3 gaH &.5E(B&R)/D/1288
fH31.24.06.2024 = WiH fH31.24.06.202L IS § feoas (93 00 I

Part:-A
Sr. Name of Work Estimate Bid Saving | Saving After Saving Vetted Reso.No Name of
No. Amt. rece in% Negotiation Amt. Tender Agency
(In Lacs) ived in % (In Rs) Amt.
(In Rs.)
1 | Providing and 1656590 2 -1.15% -1.35% 22364 | 1634226/- | 157(12) e The GKCo
i gineers -
:25&2?;%12;8 10.1.24 | op L/C Society
Bore Tubewell
at Vikas puri
(Replacement)
Ward 60 Zone 7
2 | Providing and 1656590 2 -1.15% -1.35% 1634226/- | 157(5) . The GKC
. ngineers Co-
Bore Tubewell 22364
at Sunder Nagar
W5 Zone 7
(Replacement)
3 | Providing and 1656590 2 -0.50% -0.70% 1644993/- | 157(8) o The GKCO
. gineers Co-
:Q(S:Eaglaétli'nar?;S 10.1.24 | op L/C Society
Bore Tubewell 11596
at Doaba Chowk
W 60 Zone 7
(Replacement)

4 | Providing and 1656590 2 -0.50% -0.70% 1644993/- | 157(9) . The GKC
Installation of 8 ngineers Co-
inch dia Hand 11596 101.24 11 op L/C Society
Bore Tubewell
at Kot Kishan
Chand W 55
Zone 7
(Replacement)

5 | Providing and 1656590 2 -0.50% -0.70% 1644993/- | 157(10) o The GKCO

. gineers Co-
Bore Tubewell
at Baldev Nagar
W 57 Zone 7
(Replacement)

6 | Providing and 1656590 2 -1.15% -1.35% 1634226/- | 157(11) o gTi;]:e(r;chO
:23;&2;’[%2228 10.1.24 | op L/C Society
Bore Tubewell 22364
at Kishanpura
shamshan Ghat
W 55 Zone 7
(Replacement)

7 | Providing and 1601488 2 -0.60% -0.80% 12811 | 1588676/- | 157(23) . The GKC

. ngineers Co-
Bore Tubewell
at KMV College




near Angoora
Wali Gali
Vikaspuri W 60
Zone 7
(Replacement)

Providing and
Installation of 8
inch dia Hand
Bore Tubewell
at Amar Garden
Zone 2
(Replacement)

1722724

-0.60%

-0.80%

13781

1708942/-

157(16)

10.1.24

The GK
Engineers Co-
op L/C Society

Providing and
Installation of
Reverse Rotary
Rig Bore
Tubewell at
Guru Gobind
Singh Avenue
(Replacement)

2496331

-0.60%

-0.80%

19970

2476360/-

158(8)

10.1.24

The GK
Engineers Co-
op L/C Society

10

Providing and
Installation of
Reverse Rotary
Rig Bore
Tubewell at
School, Kot
Sadiq Kala
Singha road
Zone 4
(Replacement)

2656331

-0.60%

-0.80%

21250

2635080/-

154(6)

3.1.24

The GK
Engineers Co-
op L/C Society

11

Providing and
Installation of
Reverse Rotary
Rig Bore
Tubewell at
Sarabha Nagar
W5 Zone 7
(Replacement)

2516331

-0.60%

-0.80%

20130

2496200/-

157(2)

10.1.24

The GK
Engineers Co-
op L/C Society

12

Providing and
Installation of
Reverse Rotary
Rig Bore
Tubewell at
Saloni Mata
Mandir W 6
Zone 7
(Replacement)

2516331

-0.50%

-0.70%

17614

2498716/-

157(4)

10.1.24

The GK
Engineers Co-
op L/C Society

13

Providing and
Installation of
Reverse Rotary
Rig Bore
Tubewell at
Upkar Nagar W
58 Zone 7
(Replacement)

2516331

-0.60%

-0.80%

20130

2496200/-

157(5)

10.1.24

The GK
Engineers Co-
op L/C Society




Part:-B

Sr.
No.

Name of Work

Estimate
Amt.
(In Lacs)

Bid
Rec
eiv

ed

Savings
In %

Savings
Amt.
(InRs.)

Tender
Amount

25%
Revised
Amount

(Proposed)

Name of
Agency

Lifting of MSW
from Model
Town, Khurla
Kingra and
Pholriwal SCP
on tipping fees
basis

49,28,000/-

0.51%

2,5133/-

4,90,2867/-

61,60,000/-

Gaurav
Gupta
Contractor

Lifting of MSW
from BMC
Chowk and Jyoti
Nagar Area on
tipping fees
basis

47,19,500/-

0.51%

24070/-

46,95,430/-

58,99,375/-

Gaurav
Gupta
Contractor

Supply of 5 Nos.
of Tractor
Trolleys with GPS
system on hiring
basis with Driver,
Diesel with Two
Unskilled
labourers each
for lifting of
garbage from
wards Near
Sodal Mandir
And Lamba pind

49,21,800/-

3.33%

1,17,070/-

48,03,930/-

61,52,250/-

Gaurav
Gupta
Contractor

Supply of 5 Nos.
of Tractor Trolleys
with GPS system
on hiring basis
with

Driver, Diesel
with Two
Unskilled
labourers each
for lifting of
garbage from
wards of
interior of the
City.

49,21,000/-

3.33%

1,17,070/-

48,03,930/-

61,51,250/-

Gaurav
Gupta
Contractor

Supply of 5 Nos.
of Tractor
Trolleys with
GPS system on
hiring basis with
Driver, Diesel

49,21,000/-

3.33%

1,17,070/-

48,03,930/-

61,51,250/-

Gaurav
Gupta
Contractor




with Two
Unskilled
labourers each
for lifting of
garbage from
wards near
Kapurthala Road
120 Ft Road and
Magqsudan.

Supply of 5 Nos.
of Tractor
Trolleys with
GPS system on
hiring basis with
Driver, Diesel
with Two
Unskilled
labourers each
for lifting of
garbage from
wards Rama
Mandi, DC
Office And
Baradar.

49,21,000/-

13.13%

4,63,955/-

44,57,045/-

61,51,250/-

Gaurav
Gupta
Contractor

Supply of 5 Nos.
of Tractor
Trolleys with
GPS system on
hiring basis with
Driver, Diesel
with Two
Unskilled
labourers each
for lifting of
garbage from
wards Near
Guru Ravi Das
Chowk.

49,21,000/-

18.18%

6,42750/-

42,78,250/-

61,51,250/-

Akash
Govt.
Contractor

Supply of 5 Nos.
of Tractor
Trolleys with
GPS system on
hiring basis with
Driver, Diesel
with Two
Unskilled
labourers each
for lifting of

49,21,000/-

14.25%

50,4399/-

44,7401/-

61,51,250/-

Akash
Govt.
Contractor




garbage from
wards no 21-30

9 Lifting of MSW 47,88,000/- | 2 0.55% 26334/- 47,61,666/- | 59,85,000/- | Akash
from Rama Govt.
Mandi, Dakoha, Contractor
Dhanowali,
Pragpur SCP on
Tipping fees
basis
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